

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4991/2019

Puneet Bhagchandani S/o Shri K. Bhagchandani B/c Sindhi
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Suresh Sahni with Mr. R.M. Sharma
For State	:	Mr. Arvind Bhadu, PP
For Respondent No.2	:	Mr. Anil Upman

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

05/09/2019

Counsel for the parties suggest that there are chances of an amicably settlement and the matter be referred to Mediation Cell.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Cell on 12.09.2019.

Mediation Cell is directed to submit its report on or before 15.10.2019.

List on 15.10.2019.

सत्यमेव जयते (PANKAJ BHANDARI),J