

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4991/2019

Puneet Bhagchandani S/o Shri K. Bhagchandani B/c Sindhi
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and anr
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Suresh Kumar Sahni
For State	:	Mr. Mangal Singh Saini, P.P.
For Complainant	:	Mr. Anil Kumar Upman

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

20/12/2019

Both the parties have put in appearance as directed by this Court vide its order dated 05.09.2019. At present, there appears to be possibility of the conciliation.

List on 10.01.2020, as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Sudha/49

सत्यमेव जयते