

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4991/2019

Puneet Bhagchandani S/o Shri K. Bhagchandani
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma, PP Mr. Rajveer Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

25/07/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that the present is a matrimonial dispute, in which, talks for a compromise are ongoing.

List after three weeks.

On the next date, if none appears for the petitioner, the matter shall be dismissed for want of prosecution.

(SAMEER JAIN),J