

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 4991/2019

Puneet Bhagchandani S/o Shri K. Bhagchandani

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Subodh Sharma, Adv. with Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl.G.A. Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.G.A. Mr. Avtar Singh Rathore, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Rajveer Singh, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

09/09/2025

Mr. Subodh Sharma-learned counsel puts in appearance on behalf of the petitioner and submits that he shall file '*Vakalatnama*' on behalf of the petitioner during course of the day.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the matter and prays that his name may be reflected in the cause-list as counsel for the petitioner.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. Subodh Sharma, Adv. in the cause-list as counsel for the petitioner.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J